

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13944/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2012 in WP No.2545/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDU. SOCIETY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, (CENTRAL)PUNE&ANR Respondent(s)

Date: 14/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jehangir D. Mistri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sheth, Adv.
Mr. Rustom B.Hathikhanawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, ASG
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER